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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

E.G. SMART, 
v. I Docket No.: C-2010 - 2193243 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY AND 

COMMERCE ENERGY, INC. I Docket No.: C-2010 - 2 1934 1 5 

I n i t i a l H e a r i n g 

Pages 1 - 1 0 
PUC P h i l a d e l p h i a 
801 Market S t r e e t 
S u i t e 4063 
Thomas J e f f e r s o n H e a r i n g Room 
P h i l a d e l p h i a , PA 19107 
F r i d a y , J u l y 29, 2011 
Commencing at 10:11 a.m. 

BEFORE: 

CHRISTOPHER P. PELL, A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Law Judge 

APPEARANCES: 
NONE PRESENT 

For C o m p l a i n a n t 

LAUREN LEPKOSKI, E s q u i r e 
Buchanan, I n g e r s o l l & Rooney, 
17 N o r t h Second S t r e e t 
13th F l o o r 
H a r r i s b u r g , PA 17110 

For Commerce Energy 
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DANA PI RONE CAROSELLA, E s q u i r e 
S t e v e n s & Lee, PC 
1818 Market S t r e e t 
29th F l o o r 
P h i l a d e l p h i a , PA 19103 

For PECO Energy 

RECEIVED 
AUG 9 2011 

"'ffiasBasr" 
REPORTER: PAMELA DAY 

Any r e p r o d u c t i o n of t h i s t r a n s c r i p t 
i s p r o h i b i t e d w i t h o u t a u t h o r i z a t i o n 

by the c e r t i f y i n g agency. 

S a r g e n t ' s Court R e p o r t i n g S e r v i c e , I n c . 
(814) 536-8908 
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WITNESS 

None 

INDEX TO WITNESSES 

DIRECT CROSS REDIRECT RECROSS 

S a r g e n t ' s Court R e p o r t i n g S e r v i c e , I n c . 
(814) 536-8908 
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INDEX TO EXHIBITS 

NUMBER 

For the C o m p l a i n a n t : 

None O f f e r e d 

FOR IDENTIFICATION IN EVIDENCE 

NUMBER 

For the Respondent: 

None O f f e r e d 

FOR I DENT IFICAT ION IN EVIDENCE 

S a r g e n t ' s C o u r t R e p o r t i n g S e r v i c e , I n c . 
(814) 536-8908 



K. FAIULEY 
(814) 5 3 6 - 8 9 0 8 
SAHGENT'S COUF1I HtPORTINO 
2)0 MAIN SIRtET 
JOHNSTOWN PA 1590) 

1 LBS 1 OF 1 

SHIP 
ATT^: BUREAU SECRETARY 
(717X787-5633 
PA PHBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
2ND FLQOR 
400 NORTH STREET 

HARRISBURG PA 17120-0079 

mm UPS GROUND 
TRACKING #: 1Z X56 573 03 5348 2865 

BILLINQ: P/P 



NO SCANNED STAGES AR1 
AVAILABLE 

COMPLETE TRANSCRIPT 
AND/OR EXHIBIT(S) 

MAY BE VIEWED IN THE 
COMMISSION'S 

FILE ROOM 


